
AASHTOWare 

Bridge Management 

AASHTO Overview  

2024 BrMUG Meeting 



• Meeting Spaces 

• Lunch 

• Professional Development Hours 

• Wi-Fi Access 
• Hilton Honors Meeting

• Password: BRIDGE24

• Concur 

• Fleece Jackets

Housekeeping Items 



What is a User Group? 

Share best practices 

1

Meet and network 
with peers 

2

Help guide the 
future of the 
Pavement ME 
software

3

Get involved, serve 
on a TAG, TRT, User 
Group Vice 
President or as a 
Task Force member.

4









Task Force Structure Changes  

•BrDR and BrM are now two fully independent task 
forces 

•Co-locating task force meetings 

•Allows for more members to get involved 



AASHTOWare Program Management  



Why Use AASHTOWare

• Incorporates “best practices”

• Users share solutions and costs

• License fees cover overall expenses ensure software products are kept current 
with technology,  AASHTO specifications and functional requirements

• Each product is self-supporting

• Non-profit operation

• Management and oversight by agency (DOT) personnel

• AASHTO staff project management/assistance



Cooperative Development 

Member Agencies 
pitch in (funding 

& Time) resources

One Solution that 
fits the needs of 

most 



Task Force Member Appointment Process

• Conduct broad solicitation of interest to member community

• Candidate resumes reviewed by Task Force Chair, SCOA Liaison, and AASHTO 
Project Manager

• Interviews conducted by same to find subject matter expertise needed to 
compliment the current Task Force membership

• Candidate recommendation and all resumes received submitted to SCOA for 
approval

Members allowed to serve two, three-year terms.  Special terms may be extended 
at the direction of the SCOA



AASHTOWare Service Units 

•Fixed priced units 

•Never expire 

•Can be used for training, configuration, or 
additional support



Software Renewal Process  

•License by fiscal year 
• July 1st – June 30th 

•New catalog is released each May

States Agencies can now order online



User Group Leadership – Volunteers needed

User Group Leadership 

• Agenda Development Assistance

• Meeting Location selection 

AASHTO handles all of the contracts and meeting logistics 

Task Force will be responsible for the budget



User Survey



What version of AASHTOWare Bridge Management are you using? 

67%
4%

7%

11%

7%
4%

6.7.1 (Current)

6.5.1

6.7

6.6

6.2

5.X or other (5.X versions are
not supported)



What database software are you using to store your Bridge 
Management data? 

74%

26%

Oracle

SQL Server



Of the many features available in the AASHTOWare Bridge Management 
software, please check the features below that are used by your organization. 
(check all that apply) 

13

23

12

15

19

16

14

6

Project Planning Deterioration
Moduling

Mutimedia Storage LCCA Program Planning /
Optimization

Scenerio Explorer Tunnels Multi Asset



Of the available features available in the AASHTOWare Bridge Management software that you are 
not currently using, please check the features below that your organization plans to use in the 
future. (check all that apply) 

3

8 8

2

12

9

10

3

10

7

INSPECTION PROJECT 
PLANNING

DETERIORATION 
MODELING

MULTIMEDIA 
STORAGE

LCCA PROGRAM 
PLANNING / 

OPTIMIZATION

SCENARIO 
EXPLORER

TUNNELS MULTI ASSET 
(OTHER THAN 

TUNNELS)

NO PLAN TO USE 
NEW FEATURES 



Is cross-asset management optimization of bridge and pavement 
projects of interest to your agency? 

49%

44%

7%

Yes

No

Unknown



Is your agency interested in optimizing and management features for 
signs or other ancillary structures? 

60%

34%

6% Yes

No

Unknown



Would your agency be interested in more robust scour POA 
management features in BrM? 

67%

11%

22%
Yes

No

Unknown



Do you anticipate that your agency will need support for the 
transition to SNBI inspection data collection? 

63%

30%

7%

Yes

No

Unknown



Questions? 

Ryan Fragapane
Product Director, AASHTOWare 

rfragapane@aashto.org



2024 BrMUG Wrap Up

•Concur Training

•User Group 
Leadership elections

•2025 Meeting 
Location

•Meeting feedback
Meeting Survey



Save the Date 2025

•Add info if contract signed by 9/18
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